
Third Amendment to the Granicus Service Agreement between Granicus, Inc. and 
Chula Vista, CA

This Third Amendment to the Granicus, Inc. Service Agreement is effective on the date this document is signed and 
entered into by and between Granicus, Inc., a California Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Granicus"), and Chula 
Vista, CA (hereinafter referred to as "Client"), with reference to the following:

WHEREAS, the Client and Granicus entered into an Agreement effective 4/2/2017 (the "Agreement"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the parties intend that the Agreement be amended as follows:

1. The parties wish to extend the Agreement through 6/30/2021 as detailed in Exhibit A. Exhibit A is exclusive of 
applicable state, local, and federal taxes, which, if any, will be included in the invoice. It is the responsibility of 
the Client to provide applicable exemption certificate(s).

2. Client has the option to extend this Agreement for one additional one-year terms.  If the Client exercises an 
option to extend, each extension shall be on the same terms and conditions contained in this Agreement, 
provided that the amounts specified in Exhibit A may be increased by up to 5% for each extension.  The Client 
shall give written notice to Granicus of the Client’s exercise of its option to extend at least 30 days prior to the 
expiration of the term. 

3. Except as amended by this Third Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in 
full force and effect.

4. In the event of any inconsistency between the provisions of this Third Amendment and the documents 
comprising the Agreement, the provisions of this Third Amendment shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Third Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized
representatives.

Agreement and Acceptance

By signing this document, the undersigned certifies they have authority to enter the agreement. The undersigned also
understands the services and terms.

Chula Vista, CA Granicus

Signature: Signature:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:



Exhibit A

Granicus Proposal for Chula Vista, CA

Granicus Contact

Name: Katy Vang

Email: katy.vang@granicus.com

Proposal Details

Quote Number: Q-90605

Prepared On: 2/13/2020

Valid Through: 4/3/2020

Pricing

Payment Terms: Net 30 (Payments for subscriptions are due at the beginning of the period of performance.)

Currency: USD

Current Subscription End Date: 4/3/2020

Period of Performance: 4/4/2020 - 6/30/2021

Annual Fees for Renewing Subscriptions

Solution
Period of

Performance
Billing

Frequency
Quantity/Unit Annual Fee Prorated Fee

Government Transparency
Suite

4/4/2020 to

6/30/2021
Annual 1 Each $11,907.00 $14,772.29

Meeting Efficiency Suite
4/4/2020 to

6/30/2021
Annual 1 Each $11,907.00 $14,772.29

Upgrade to SDI 720p
Streaming

4/4/2020 to

6/30/2021
Annual 1 Each $2,520.01 $3,126.42

Granicus Remote
Administration

4/4/2020 to

6/30/2021
Annual 1 Each $1,323.00 $1,641.37

SUBTOTAL: $38,839.51 $48,185.82



Annual Fees for Renewing Subscriptions

Solution
Period of

Performance
Billing

Frequency
Quantity/Unit Annual Fee Prorated Fee

Granicus Encoding Appliance
Software

4/4/2020 to

6/30/2021
Annual 1 Each $0.00 $0.00

Legistar Add-On - Laserfiche
Integration

4/4/2020 to

6/30/2021
Annual 1 Each $0.00 $0.00

Granicus Encoding Appliance
Software (GT)

4/4/2020 to

6/30/2021
Annual 1 Each $1,260.00 $1,563.21

Legistar
4/4/2020 to

6/30/2021
Annual 1 Each $9,922.50 $12,310.24

Open Platform Suite
4/4/2020 to

6/30/2021
Annual 1 Each $0.00 $0.00

SUBTOTAL: $38,839.51 $48,185.82



Product Descriptions

Name Description

Government
Transparency Suite

Government Transparency are the live in-meeting functions. Streaming of an event, pushing of
documents, and indexing of events.

Meeting Efficiency
Suite

Meeting Efficiency is a hybrid Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) and Hardware-as-a-Service (HaaS)
solution that enables government organizations to simplify the in-meeting management and
post-meeting minutes creation processes of the clerk’s office. By leveraging this solution, the
client will be able to streamline meeting data capture and minutes production, reducing staff
efforts and decreasing time to get minutes published. During a meeting, use LiveManager to
record roll calls, motions, votes, notes, and speakers, all indexed with video. Use the index
points to quickly edit minutes, templates to format in Microsoft Word, and publish online with
the click of a button. Meeting Efficiency includes:

• Unlimited user accounts
• Unlimited meeting bodies
• Unlimited storage of minutes documents
• Access to the LiveManager software application for recording information during

meetings
• Access to the Word Add-in software component for minutes formatting in MS Word if

desired
• Up to one (1) MS Word minutes template (additional templates can be purchased if

needed)

Upgrade to SDI 720p
Streaming

Upgrade to SDI 720p Streaming (requires Digital encoder and HD feed)

Legistar Add-On -
Laserfiche
Integration

Legistar Add-On - Laserfiche Integration is for the Legistar\Laserfiche integration that allows for
documents to be imported from Laserfiche to Legistar and for Legistar to export reports\
attachments to Laserfiche

Granicus Encoding
Appliance Software
(GT)

Granicus Encoding Appliance Software (GT) This includes the LiveManager Software solution
where webcasts are started/stopped, agendas amended and indexed, votes and attendance
recorded, and minutes created.

Legistar Legistar is a Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) solution that enables government organizations to
automate the entire legislative process of the clerk’s office. Clerks can leverage Legistar to
easily manage the entire legislative process from drafting files, through assignment to various
departments, to final approval. Legistar includes:

• Unlimited user accounts
• Unlimited meeting bodies and meeting types
• Unlimited data storage and retention
• Up to one (1) Legistar database
• Up to one (1) InSite web portal



Product Descriptions

Name Description

Open Platform Suite Open Platform is access to MediaManager, upload of archives, ability to post agendas/
documents, and index of archives. These are able to be published and accessible through a
searchable viewpage.


	Q-90605_CA_Chula Vista Exhibit A_13FEB2020.pdf
	Exhibit A
	Granicus Proposal for Chula Vista, CA

	Q-90605_CA_Chula Vista_Extension Amd 3_13FEB20.pdf
	Third Amendment to the Granicus Service Agreement between Granicus, Inc. and Chula Vista, CA
	Exhibit A
	Granicus Proposal for Chula Vista, CA




